

Kinetics of Coagulation with Fragmentation: Scaling Behavior and Fluctuations. FERAYDOON FAMILY, PAUL MEAKIN, and JOHN M. DEUTCH [Phys. Rev. Lett. **57**, 727 (1986)].

On page 728, the third line above Eq. (10) which reads "... and $s \rightarrow \lambda^y s$." should be modified to read "... and $s \rightarrow \lambda^{-y} s$." In Eq. (10) " ω " should be changed to " -2ω ." We would like to thank Peter van Dongen for bringing these typographical errors to our attention.

Polymer Network of Fixed Topology: Renormalization, Exact Critical Exponent γ in Two Dimensions, and $d = 4 - \epsilon$. BERTRAND DUPLANTIER [Phys. Rev. Lett. **57**, 941 (1986)].

On page 941, the formal expression of ω_G before Eq. (1) should naturally read

$$\omega_G \sim \mu^{Nl} \gamma_G^{-1}.$$

On page 943, "Ref. 8" appearing after Eq. (14) should read "Ref. 9." The beginning of Eq. (19) should read $\hat{\sigma}_L = \frac{1}{2} \epsilon z \partial \ln \hat{Z}_L / \partial z \dots$. In Eq. (21) the subscript of n_L should read L and not l . Just after Eq. (23) "... $l = 1 \dots$ " should read "... $L = 1 \dots$," and "... $n_{l'} = 0 \dots$ " should read "... $n_{L'} = 0 \dots$."

Evidence for Viscosity Reduction in Moderately Spin-Polarized ^3He . PETER KOPIETZ, APRIL DUTTA, and C. N. ARCHIE [Phys. Rev. Lett. **57**, 1231 (1986)].

On page 1233, the equation should read

$$\eta = \frac{1}{5} n p_F l \eta,$$

and the subsequent text should include " p_F is the Fermi momentum."

Collision-Induced Ramsey Resonances in Sm Vapor. E. BUHR and J. MLYNEK [Phys. Rev. Lett. **57**, 1300 (1986)].

In the last line of the first column on page 1302, the reference number should be 6 instead of 5.

In Eq. (2), the lower limit of the integral should be 0 instead of D .

Equation (3) should read

$$F(\tau) = \exp[-(k v_0 / \sigma_E)^2] e^{-r\tau} P(v_0, \tau; -v_0).$$

Equation (4) should read

$$F(\tau) \sim \int_{-\infty}^{+\infty} S(\Delta_M) \cos(\Delta_M \tau) d\Delta_M.$$